/57‘

How the Short Stop System Woriks

; b T i
Tha Short Slop slecroas unh bz capatls of senaing iha oAl

cabia clears 1he Haler; [l 1hen uma off the dompggef e yoUr |rd1{ng
wEight ia sull in 0w walsr jo elimmais coble strain caused by axcassive
BOUnCIng.

The twocatical elemenis 1 accomplish [his, atfer han Iha Shon Slopuni
lisell, are e conduCiva rubber cabis conlact hal comphtes e slac-
lncal ewreuil lram. v Shorl Sicp lo tha cable, and the lriéog werght
nsulalerwhich e dbles ihs moior o slop wih ina welghl s6llin tha waisr

HOTE—When thangiig cabs e 3urs i 1T,
&nly & sixieanihgianndn [V 15} ur_kha "_“’Q_«
CondUCHivR FUBLY( C3NNaGRia extanding 4 - {}: i
ahovs ihe fub. This ensures Ihalilis i 1 VAT
ouching e s&i screw Bl Bonom of hale ;/

&nd will compiatg, e Cfoull when cadis
12 FEWOUNG,

The Short Stop System includea;

I Shon Sio0 Elgamne Und 2200934 2
| 3-Pesnon Malor Swagh C2785

1 Conacive Ritoer
Cansy Conlac); C2745

Irsulaices weh Clio
Azsamiby Ca761

SECURE GRowin
UMOER MO TOM s TIEG
HUF A0 o Svrd

ealibnabi 104
L=l

. CIACUT
o 3

b : BAEARER
i j & I
<
G SPDAT STOR WkT £ ¥

P BATTERr Can Coreve T
\\-m‘. 0 TR SicE
&0 OF ORCLAT BAEARER

BATTERT
CkBLE

Qperating Your Shart Stop Downrigger

Ralaing WalghL Pusi moior swich upward memanianky and
ralsace. Downngger will f2ise weght unul il feachas Slriace of walsg
hen auloencaly siop.

H you wan 1o raisa weighl funtar zitar il 218p3, Jush svalch upward and
ol & unii weianl reaches desired pasiion, fwn reinasa,

To sinp wergnt during ascent push motor swile downwag memenlanky
and ralsass,

Lowaring Ws!qiﬂ. Prush motor swilch dowmward and Pt it Ll wrmighl
reRChEs desiad Depth 1hen relagss,

Trauble Shoating

Problem: Ug dr cown will o work,
Soldlon: Checxbanary polanny,
Prodlem: Uniilauns dawn when Pushlng switch up.
Sonntion: p. Be 3urs violel wire 1a an op 3ka of smich.
I problem ai axala, WIOICENGE o/ biown
i zrpud;talmw WIEB 0N ShorT Siop modus,
Probhemn; Unlitalla 19 cantinue unning Up &Nar presclng up awhch,
whikh cabie la athil In yea|sr,
Solton: A, Chatk §7 B ire COnnacion.
B, Boat mus| have grounc in=gaibve from banary)
o whier; oG sngire arve; lowar Lrd or
miiEl boal
€. Chick lor property indialied conauCtie nisbaer,

M/‘}/Q\L:LM g/ec:]“/&j.c__ (j""?/]"é«/@ w/‘jz"’wr‘r 3@07;)

s I e

_;3 é i S

e

":]’-\( oy

Kay Ho.  Fan Hame Oreg, B, Fari o,
1. Scraw — molor govor {7 nosd W] c-2137 EEL ]
2 Covar — malae C-2157 1221483
X Mul 17420 hex {malor bell 2 nyadec) C-2100 9130100
d, SWaznar 1is lock fmolor ped O neacded) C-2io8 B4MMIT0
5, Holst 3nd gosr unit essamoly C2088-A 42358000
&, Serow 144z 1" wash hx. ha. (2 negded) C-a103 FI70210
7 Housing — malor C2058 1243500
&, Bolt 1/4-20 % 2% ha, hd, {molor mouniing) m‘w

(1 naeaed) c-2107 S040200
o Shull 3ss8mbly — drivg C-2384-A 1200204 DOV D 10 e BT Feeania
14, Flals — cluieh [lor griva shail) C-2501 12877040 Dfessimn of ATmsiroog inismatonal
5l Pad — eluien G290 V2E4ET0
12, Flalg — eluieh (Jlos chich shal) C2270 (267701 Korie e e Do Hew  Faa He ot o SO i Lo |
13, Sceawe 5118 3 1™ sat hait aog pornil 2285 @3apion W Piag — sida {lafy C2008L  D23054s 1. Cavle — malor snd C21254 |
B Shall — ras! G207 1280755 Pitlo — sids (1ighij C206R 0230545 35 Grommal — sican rslal ctea
15, Scrow 48 3 5/8 pan b, pril, L.azng 2370070 o3 Basving — puley “:“"' (2 naadaqy G200 010070 5. Joal — molgr switch Caomg 3
i, Guide — moior hovsing C23  taarsmy o Eulley wheol — svivel hoad et —aihaNl ey Bool — cireul braaker CRIgsK ;
7. Shon siop secironic umt C-Z722-A 2200924 A3 EWMI haad Assamby C2043AK 2250135 55, WWite — swilch connecling C-2102 1
18, Barfing — shaf moter siga) G633 sawmoin 2 mciavs f1% S8 part b Camea  samom g Swich — conil coles ¢
18, Piug — ccnouciiva ruapar C-im1s sojosp0 o Custhan swival kil Sasiak 2l o Cirevit — oraaier CanaK :
20421, Anol & goar ¥ cabla C2000A oEdpe Bcrow 20 2 ¥i 1. b piil. Czes  seaorsn o \asher 28 siar f1od hoidar clamp] Camg e
21 Gear only — cable rael 02026 Dpaaassy - Hogk — ball vi-20 i, Cases  sapme oy NUE %-20 hwx Dell hostk ocking) caum 3
22 Baaring — shah malsr side) G2 gowoin o Inauistoiisnap lusianar {shor siop) CUBA zeode oy S0t V816 3 14 hax Ad, Cood s
23, Pad — lensan fdapih majar 2 nabdad)] C-2003 DASB54 &, Serave 4-20 x 2" inisa d, {4 newcodf cors SZBQT0 61, Wum.'—n;mn {2 neoceo) C-2875 ]
2, Gear only — depih melsr C-2027 DBII541 j? :‘a — moualeg = <RI IR " Caullon; Usa fniss head screw only,
24425 Matar ssomoly — gapih C-2710-A 0220126 208 — thiuss beanng {2 nesdec) Camo s 14" Iuss head seraw sccassory no, C27164K; 2250154
26 Body fbiack) C2721.8 pmoossg & Bnsiag thruai Cas8s 5010280
. Boom lar 18 ineh T Mot s CE6EA 1245915 All Cannen downrlggers are caverad by U5, Pal. D-269,992

42 ineh c2913  2mang Hul — acoen G013 _s1303%  Copyright 1988, 8 & K Procucis. Ino, Al nghis resarvad,
5 Inch T T Knoh — binss lock C2485  Oa4ssls ade inU.S.A Form Ma, 1281050
27428, Boam 4 head assambly 13 o Garionk srsoer & Boil S1E-18 1 1% Aex nd (10 holden CE4 aosgdin
42 ineh C2711-AK 2250008 2T- Slamp — tod hotger C2i831 2413470
86 inch C-2NTAK 2220050  1p, Nt 811818 e {rodt holoer ciamp) 20 s CANNON /S &K Products, Inc.

28, Heed — boom C2701 _ ezieam3 Tuba — rod hoider G20 osires 1732 Gliade Strest
. Scraw #4 % % pan hd, {#nvel hsad B nosded) G254 9370010 m0 Cabis — batary ong C-2101-4 1215302 Muskeqon; Mlchigan 434471



Key Mo,

Part HName

1.

Secrew — motor cover (seven needed)

2. Cover-—maotor
3. Nul— Modor bolt {three needed)
4. Lock washer — motor bolt {three needed)
5. Maotor & reduction gear unit
6. Screw — motor housing (three needsd)
7. Housing — motor C2056 KeyMNo. PartName Parl No.
8. Bol for mounting molor (thres neaded) C2107 34. Cushion swivel kit C2191A
9. Drive shaft assambly C2384A 350 Trus head screw (lour needed) C2760
10 Clistch plate for drive shaft 2581 36. Base —mounting C2001
11. Cluich pad G2250 37. Race — thrust bearing (two nesded) 2690
12. Clutch plate for cluich shaft 2273 8. Thrust bearing 2689
13. Sel screw (hall-dog 5/16-18 x 17) 2285 39. Knob-—duich {23864
14. Clulch shatt C2377 40. Mut— acom C2019
15, Screwhnlotorho.:singguide (iwo neseded) C2020 41. Wheel and siud — basse locking C2043A
16. Guide — molor housing 2373 42 Screw—base locking guide (two needed) c2020
17. Bearing— clutch shaft (motor side) C2639 43, Guide — base locking C2431
18 &139. Cabls reel assembly C2300A 44, Bolt— rod holder clamp (5/16-18 X 134 C2034
19. Geaaronly — cable real C2026 45, Clamp —rod holder : Cc2183
20. Bearing — clutch shatt (metar sida) 2024 46. Nut— rod hokder clamp (5/16-18) C2240
21. Tension pad —depth meter C2255 47. Tube — rod holder 2033
22 Gear onty — depth meter C2027 48, Cabla— battery end cz2101
22823, Depth meter assembly C2025A 49, Cable — motor end €2125
24. Body C2007A 50. Grommal — strain refief C2126
25. Boom for 24-nch £2768 51. Bool —molor swilch c2229
;'23“‘;“ , gg‘;—' 52 Boot — dircuit breaker c2195
25826, Boom& -hea:;_sm'nb}y for 24-inch C2BHTA i THiropguith c:orneding e
46 ch C2B8AA 54. Switch —motor C2112
72-inch C2889A 550 Circuit breaker C2113
26. Boom head C2701 *Caution: Use trus head screw only.
27. Screw-— swivel head (six needed) C2184 {4” trus head screw accessory no. C2776)
28 Side plates — swivel head (pair) C2038R-L
29. Bearing — pulley wheel (two needed) Cz2042
20, Pulley whesl— swielhead AT Camen SousigER e oty 1 o e
31 Swivel head assembly C2043A Made in U.S.A Fon No. 1281000
£2382 e SRS 3 i I N N

32.

Screw



Part Ho.

Key Ho. Part Hame

Perl Ho,

Koy Ho. Part Namne Part Ho.  Key No. Pad Hame
i Scrow 46 X I8 Pan Hd, (7 needed) SAOI00 2. Beerdyg — Brasy 2 meeded) BI0OT0 47, Grommel — Strsh Aofle] 1235575
z Cover — Molox 1221483 26.%  Pubey— Cabk GEITZE 45 Bool — Motor Swhch 1221450
1 b 114-20 Hox {4 noodad) 10100 27 Plate— Skdo [Righ) IO 49, Bool — Croul Brosker 1221494
< Wesher 14 Lock @ nesdo) 940070 28, Swivel Head Assombly (Packaged) 2015 50, Wirs — Swich Connectyg 1296820
5. #olor & Reduction Bear Ut 1258000 Smivel Hond Assembly (Unpackeged) e TY Svdich — Walor 1206787
8 Scren U4 x 1 Hox Wash Hd @3 nesded) sz 2 Terminaiol {Packaged) TEL ey Chouh Brosker 1212388
7. Housing — Molor 1243600 ¥ Screw 1420 x 34 Rd Hd S2BO750
.S Bo 14-20 % 24 Hex Hd (3 nesded) o0 JL Hook Ball (14-20 Thread) 040040
N Shet Avserbly — Deiva tocor R Sorew 11420 x 7" Toma HA. (Pry. of 4] 250150 BOOM ASSEMBLY 2 FT. {OPTIONAL)
10. Plats — Dirv preneegli Bese — Mountiog o — = e s
n Pad — Chich Propmm— Fisos — Boorlog (2 noeded) by ok ] st
G e porms B, bk Tho T & Gt 216403
(-8 Scrow S116-18 X 1 Sef (Hal Dog) g1 6 Knob Axvenbly 0549002
" Stroll — Rool ooz - Boll XB-16 x 1-Z Hex Hd 2040340
S, SPmtEAsh i el @ osnded wom T Feboived R BOOM ASSEMBLY TELESCOPIC [OPTIONAL)
16 Buids — hokor 12357583
Lo “""‘"’—"f"‘*m @ necdod) 2010001 BOD HOLDER ASSEMBLY = : ) ey
(OPTIONAY) 57, Tubo — Beom Base 2290628
:: ::: (O] Floel xbos 3. Fed Holder Assembly (Plg.) 50161 58, Colal — Bass Tubs 22224620
0. Gesr (Orty) Dot Miotor =y 40. Bol S/16-18 x 134 Hex Hd. 9040101 59, Clamp — Bass Tubs 2219620
o R = B B Clamp — Flod Holder 21800 B0 Tubn — Boom kteamadiate 2290829
o Fare i e e B Washec 516 kwExd Lock M:0160 61 Colis! — hkermediats Tobe 2227801
Lock Knab s Boll, Bt Mook & Mt, snd 4. Ml 5/16-18 Hex Rk ol R Clatrp — Iolermediats Tube 219821
Boom Locking Screw) 44 Tuba — Flod Holder oz07e B Tube — Boom End 7290830
Screw #4 x 12 Pen Hd @ needed) 70010 45, Cabls — Batlary End Power 215392 64 End — Boom 2227820
Plale — Sids (Lof) 0267002 46. Cable — Molor Bnd Powrer 1215393 65 Cably Replacomant 200 FL 2215393

172 2



Parl No.

Hey No. Part Name
L5 Screw — molor cover (7 needed) cz127 9370100
2 Cover — molor C2057 1221483
a Nut — motor bolt (3 needad) 2108 9130100
4, Lodkwasher — motor boll (3 nesded) C2108 9430070
5. Motor & redudion gear unit C2086A 1258000
6. Screw — molor housing {3 needed) 3103 9370210
7 Housing — miotor C2056 1243600
8. Boll for mounting mator (3 needed) C2107 9040280
9. Drive shaft assembly C2384A 1200904
10. Cluich plale for drive shalt C2581 1267700
11. Cluch pad C2280 1264570
12, Ciutch plate foc duich shatt czz73 1267701
13. Sel screw (halidog %e-18 x 1) Cze8s 9340130
14, Clutch shaff C2377 1280755
1s. Screw — molor housing guide (2 needed)  -C2382 8370070
16. Guide — motor housing C2373 1237583
17. Spacer (2 needed) C2875 9430210
18. Bearing — duich shaft (motor side) c2639 5010040
18. Cable resl C2300 0274000
20. Gear — cable reel C202s 0233560
21. Bearng — dulch shall (meter side) Cz024 9010010
22 Tension pad — depth meler (2 needed) Czea3 0854654
23 Gear only — depth meter C2027 0633561
23. 4 24.  Depth meler assembly C2Z7i6A 0220126
25 Body — white C2r21w 1000535
Body — black cz721B8 0800536
26. Boom for 18-nch C27eg 2230814
42nch C2r7o 2290015
65-inch czrr 2290616
26. & Z7.  Boom & head assembly for 18-nch C2887AK 0850372
424nch C2888AK - 0850373
B64nch C288SAK 0850374
27. Boom head Cc2701 2216403
28. Screw — swivel head (6 needed) C2184 9370010
29. Side plate — leh C20o38L 0Z30545
30. Bearing — puliey wheel (2 needad) Can4az 8010070
31 Pulley wheel — swivel head £2353 0269726
32 Side plate — right C20338R 0230545
33 Swivel head assembly C2043AK 2250135
34, Screw Czagz 8370070

Key Mo. Par{ Hame

35. Phillips screw (%20 x %) 2939 8280750

36, 1/4-20 Hex Nut 208 9130100

37. Cushion swivel kil Ci191AK 2250140

a8, “Truss head screw (4 needed) C2760 9280720

39. Base — mounting C2001A 1007334

40, Race — thrust bearing (2 needed) C2650 5010310
a1, Thrust bearing 2689 9010280

42, Hnob culch 23664 1245816
43, Mut — acom 2018 5130330
44, Bott (3/8-16 x 1-1/2) C2004 9040340

45, Lock down wheel C2455 0845615
4B. Boll — rod holder clamp (34618 x 1367) C2034 9040310
A7, Clamp — rod holder 21831 2418470
48, Nut — rod hoider damp (¥,-18) C2240 9130150
49, Tube — rod halder Cc2033 029796
50, Cabie — batiery end CZ101A 1215332
51, Cable — rnolor end 212548 1215393
52, Grommet — slmin reliel 2128 1235575
53. Bool — molor swilch C2229K 2250450
54. Bool — circuil breaker C2195K 2250491
55: Wire — swilch connacling czinz 1296830
56. Swilch — malo: C2112K 2250787
57. Circuil breaker C2113K 2250386
58, Washer — /8 Star CZ3o8 S430160
53, Hook — Bail 2526 2040040

~Caution: Use tnuss head screw onty.

(4" russ head sorew accessory no. 2250154)
Any tackle dealer may order service parts. Check with your jocal dealer. For
repaic senace, check listings of our service cenlers in the catalog or calt for
information.
Made in US.A

All Cannon downriggers are covered by U.S. Pat. D-269,992

Copyright 1987, S & K Products, Inc. All righls reserved.

CANNOCN / S & K Products, Inc.



ITEM _DESCRIPTION arY
. _ASY SWIVEL HEAD 1
METER_3 DIGIT 1
ASY REEL 7 177" 1
REEL PLATE CLUTCH 3

1

1

:

ASY PCB MAG 20
HSG_MOTOR
. KNOB BREAK ADJ

- MOTOR MM 1
PLAT RIV/ HAFT

10. SHAFT_DRIVE 1

11. WIRE BLACK

2 WRE el oW

%

14. KNOB BASE [OCK

15. BASE STD |LEXAN
16 CABLE 034 CAMD 70D
17. CIRCUIT BREAK 10A
18. BOOT SWITCH
15. BOOT _CIRCUIT BREAK

21. MOTOR GUIDE
22. CLUTCH PAD SWM_HOLE 1
23, SHAFT REF[
24. SWITCH BREAK JUMPER
1T A

NAP N T
EXP BOOM TFIFSCOPIC 1.

NP i)

[ ] Y Y

TR BEEY Y

;

et

S R Y

ITEM _ DESCRIPTION aTy
28. +CLAMP INTER. TUBE

29. «COLLET BASE

30. COLLET INTER.
31. »BOOM BASE

ITEM _ DESCRIPTION

Q

33. =BOOM END TUBE
34. +BOOM END TELE
35. SWITCH SHORTSTOP
LEXP ASY ROD HOLDER

1
i
1
i
32. *BOOM_INTER 1
1
1
1
1
T

56, «TUBE ROD_HOLDER
7. *Cif
38. *0BROUND DISC

39 +BOLT R/18—18%7
40. *NUT 5/16—18 HEX

41. +WAS 5/16 FLAT
A7 «WAS 5/16 INT/EXT

43 FMBIFM 1X4 (O

45 MOTOR COVER

46. NOSE EMBLEM MAGi0
47. FRAME | ARGE

48. WIR SHORTSTOP

49. NYUINER KEYED

20. TORQUE TRANS 1

1

1

1

1

1

2

44. POWER CABLE 1
1

1

1

1

2

21. BEARING RACE TORQ

2
22. BOIT 1/4-20 HOOK 1
=235 BOIT 3/8-16X1 1/2 1

1

4. SHORTSTQP SPRING SS

60.

SCREW 1/4-20x4

Y

05. COMN {FADER SLEFVE 1
S56. TERMINATOR i
57. CUSHION TERMINATOR
S58. SNAP SWIVEL 1
58, NUT 1/4-20 HEX S
4

1

61.

SCREW 1/4-20X3/4

62.

SCREW _SMMX30MM

b3,

SET 5/16 1/2 D

64,

SCREW #4X1/2

1

ol

66

SCREW #8X7/8

5W4

SCR_1/4X1 WSH HD

’l

f8

WAS 1/4 FLa

69

WAS 1/4 1 OCK

70

. SCREW #12X3/8

4
sl



b T e R R e S e B S S A i B T
e

i G o T il I e I W &3 S v o R el e R o (2 e
R e e e T pey B3 G e mp a B30 MY W e by v e 5 e o ore WY
i e B s T o A RV e e R R

PO G ¢ B S
R B o T G
i o T i il
LAl B L e ST

o e S T R e CIOLD N s na 03 )
R T S I DA MY o
L S B O e MY e hey

R I O S R

T i

Ty L I e S e B e R | L
[ e . | L s I O T T
T v 0 I o Y i [l Y | o L = B o |
L v b I T VR CEF R eI I T R T

0
080188

,.__..m.
S Py
_,,ﬁ by i
e i L
A T I o I o Tt b BE
TN
= e
[
.
[}
o
-
Ful
i & _-
o

S I e T B LS N I e TR DI A T P I~ L @29 £ L} _...2_ =¥ W o
L S I TRt [OERR Ve L T P Py o e [ et P e Y 01 0 ol e o)

et - kI T s (L .
ey |
[

R o B e T A e e e L S

b B O ES O gp g o s g - - . : :
2 1 6 o o o= R b o o R+ o o e e A R T o
Nheneo3de o \0 0 00 b g e e B I PCY o) B A o g I R
el B e s QO e gy W -y e B e R RO By e
WO e Gy Oy (TS 0D € 00 pe) g b M1 DY ws gl G AN TG ;5 S S R
B O r g ST W@ W g 6 3 T Tk Iy e e = 5 & m e R
"CoonfalEEBYn e W B O g Bl gy SESEG AR R I o
" e e B o Lt N [a] €3 MY 0 on S ]

i A o I

f Pae & Shorr Soap

e, Du -zl 1 el b
fome = LN : Lad 5.4 G B e
L., Prar.u_ ] m.ﬂ__ Lut £ AT O bl o™ Lid B
& e | T Ly B 5S Sewd Xl
o _n,:..m __..L iz ) [ [N TR el P .nu..‘ ] Gl T..e
i e m_u_..m e ot = [ o S I 5 Y TR g e G p L
— b W ] =T od bl 0e e ot W P R 4
. : e Lo - - o = Ty, i L T st . 3

o ,ﬂ_ o 2 = [ Lad L mm__ ) LA Ll m.wp__._ — Ll 02 t F.-wu PR = e f @ ey
EEEY , B RER IO PR 802 low
B T W e el ig P e R 5 B 2 e, e I ...
ol I e o e Y £ ik 5 -
B ey g RO B ol R by b1 ,.M g e e 2 W A
oo L g S b T i S e S s 5o D ug SO g W)L
i LS sanda 8 S R BTy, DO 98 2 p OO0
SaasE AEERER - P R D
L - pos, B e a1 [ b ) [ 2 — L 17 e
~iL | 3 A Iy Bl L TR R T :.D [V o w. f. _;_ .m.u ,.,m sl o

i B SR P, ST W 0 s B e " b, e
o ; 1 Py ) oy s ok, ! H ooy e T DS W e oy ey oy Ry () 01 € v py
st T T - Y L ] ™y (] n!._ ™) .ﬂ...;_ ﬁ/g nr..._ _-..._ [ ] [ I | ] MY M N7 Yy 18] rv,-...__‘ My N by MY m.\&s_ ua&- ._.“w.



	mag10_Page_1
	mag10_Page_2
	mag10_Page_3
	mag10_Page_4
	mag10_Page_5
	mag10_Page_6

